Express Mail ELO39	821205USI MLD 1-28-49				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 02-08	-1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	The same same same same same same same sam				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal 10095	9789 shed original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Toshio TANAHASHI, Toshimi MURAI,	Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI				
Yushiro YASUDA, Toshiaki ASADA	KAISHA Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	9/2/2				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment	Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi,				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Aichi-ken,				
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: January 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🐰 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Edward W. Greason	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed				
/05/1999 JWATKINS 00000015 110600 09239400 FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	Deposit account number:				
One Broadway	11-0600				
New York NY ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE					
Patrick J. Fay	Jan. 28, 1999 Date				
(over sheet, attachments, and document:				

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,					
Address(es))	471 –8571 Japan					
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and A SPARK-ASSIST TYPE		the invention ent		by sells, assigns and	
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e	ation PCT/JP // even date herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for outed, was:	which application	on for Letters Patent	
Insert date	(a) executed on					
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No/	data, when known.	nereby authorized	to insert in (b)	the specified	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence.	chen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, des including in the preparation and prace, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	and without chargestrable or expedier rosecution of said c use proceeding, o include but not be providing sworn te	te to but at the out, for securing, application(s) a and in any liting the limited to extend to out to out the output to out the output the out	expense of said maintaining and nd the issuance of ation or other legal ecuting all papers, training and	
(Signatures)	1) Tookio Tanakaki	Toshio Tanahashi	January	18, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	2 Toshimi murai	Toshimi Murai	January	18, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	n Yushira Gasuda	Yushiro Yasuda	January	18, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	***************************************	(DATE)		
	3) Gushiro Gasuda (SIGNATURE)	Toshiaki Asada	January	18, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	· · · ·	
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		

Fyres hair 9403982020505.

PATENT

REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

(SIGNATURE)